15 March 2017  Preliminary A.02
QB Series Quarter-Brick
 Up to 100 Watts DC-DC Converter
FEATURES
 Isolated Output up to 100 Watts
 Wide input range (9 to 36 or 18 to 75 VDC)
 Regulated Outputs
 Efficiency up to 88%

Please contact DATEL if your application requires different output voltage or any
other special feature.
APPLICATIONS:
 Military Systems
 Distributed Power Systems
 mobile equipment
 Telecommunications
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
 Customizable Input/ Output voltages
 Heatsink, customizable packaging
 UL/CSA60950-1
 CE Mark 2004/108/EC
 150 Watt family is available in (4:1) Vin
 Higher Power version in (2:1) Vin
MODEL NUMBER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT MAX EFFICIENCY % LOAD REGULATION OPTIONS
QB22S3.3-30 9-36 VDC 3.3VDC 30 A 86 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB22S5-20 9-36 VDC 5.0 VDC 20 A 86 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB22S12-8.3 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 8.3 A 86 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB22S15-6.7 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 6.7 A 86 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB22S24-4.17 9-36 VDC 24 VDC 4.17 A 87 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB45S3.3-30 18-75 VDC 3.3VDC 30 A 88 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB45S5-20 18-75 VDC 5.0 VDC 20 A 88 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB45S12-8.3 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 8.3 A 88 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB45S15-6.7 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 6.7 A 88 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB45S24-4.17 18-75 VDC 24 VDC 4.17 A 88 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
BLOCK DIAGRAM
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 1 of 15
15 March 2017  Preliminary A.02
QB Series Quarter-Brick

Logic High, Von/off=15V All   1 mA
MTBF
Io=100% of Io max; Ta=25°C per MIL-
HDBK-217F
All  600,000   Hours
Weight  All  66  grams
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 4 of 15
15 March 2017  Preliminary A.02
QB Series Quarter-Brick
 Up to 100 Watts DC-DC Converter
POWER DERATING
The operating case temperature range of this QB series is -40°C to +100°C. When operating this QB series, proper derating or cooling is needed.
The maximum case temperature under any operating condition should not exceed + 100°C.
Forced Convection Power De-rating without Heat Sink
Example (without heatsink):
What is the minimum airflow necessary for a QB48S5-20 operating at nominal line voltage, an output current of 20A, and a maximum ambient
temperature of 40°C?
Solution:
Given:
Vin =48Vdc, Vo=5Vdc, Io=20A